## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kengo Yada	01/15/2013
Seigo Hayashi	01/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13751009	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025089338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: brian.goldberg@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2472	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Goldberg	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_2472#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029699 FRAME: 0396

CH \$40 00

502208662

2012-01195 US/57EG1E

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kengo \	/ADA		(5)	
1-8)	Insert	(2)		IAYASHI			
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)						
	m-4:-x						
		ν.,	In co	nsideration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and	valuable considerations paid to valuable considerations paid to valuable considerations paid to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	eshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya, Aic	hi, 467-8561 Japan	
	·		as define provisions	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, divisional,	invention, continuation	and in all applications for on, substitute, and reissu	or the United States of America or patent including any and alt e application(s), and all Letters nted on the invention known as
11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE	FORMING APPARATUS			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				6076	0.470	
	Application Number	er					to the first Chater of Associate
(12)	insert Date of		for which	, ,			he United States of America
,	Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan.	15,	20/3	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Number January 25			
claims o reexami States r full right herewith	3) The undersigned provisions of the interpretation of the interp	d agred dernation dereilid Unit dereilid hereil plication interes desiration	e(s) to execute on all Converted States by authorization(s) to the therein as:  by grant(s) ble in order	ntion for Protection of Industr form all affirmative acts whi patent to the Assignee. e(s) and request(s) the Comr said Assignee, as Assignee signed, and that he has (they the firm of BAKER BOTTS I	nis and per ial Property ich may be missioner of of the entir have) not of L.L.P. the p the United S	form any act which may or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, many Patents to issue any and e interest, and hereby co executed, and will not exe ower to insert on this assistates Patent and Tradem	be necessary in connection with aintain or confirm by reissue of all Letters Patents of the United ivenants that he has (they have) corte, any agreements in conflict aignment any further identification tark Office for recordation of this (s).
Date	e Jan.	15,	20/3	Name of Inventor	Kengo Y	ngo Yada	(SEAL)
Date	e Jan 15	, 2	:013	Name of Inventor	Leizo Seigo H	Kayashi AYASHI	(SEAL)
Date	9		<u>.</u>		•		(SEAL)
Date	ə			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	8			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	6			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Inventor			(CEAL)

PATENT REEL: 029699 FRAME: 0397